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Of the Term JANUARY in the year Two Thousand Twenty-Three
COUNT ONE

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the
body of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, do find and present that from on or about the 18" day of June, 2021 to on or about the
19 day of January 2022, in Clinton County, Ohio, Michael S. Foster, with purpose to deprive
the owner of certain property or services worth $7,500 or more but less than $150,000, to wit:
$50,500 UNITED STATES CURRENCY belonging to Peggy Hart, did knowingly obtain or
exert control over such property or services beyond the scope of the express or implied consent
of the owner or person authorized to give consent, and at the time, the said victim was an
elderly person, in violation of Section 2913.02 (A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code (Theft From
a Person in a Protected Class, a felony of the third degree) and against the peace and dignity
of the State of Ohio.

COUNT TWO

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the
body of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, do find and present that from on or about the 18" day of Juhe, 2021 to on or about the
19" day of January 2022, in Clinton County, Ohio, Michael S. Foster, with purpose to deprive

the owner of certain property or services worth $7,500 or more but less than $150,000, to wit:



$50,500 UNITED STATES CURRENCY belonging to Peggy Hart, did knowingly obtain or
exert control over such property or services by deception, and at the time, tﬁe said victim was
an elderly person, in violation of Section 2913.02 (A)(3) of the Ohio Revised Code (Theft
From a Person in a Protected Class, a felony of the third degree) and against the peace and
dignity of the State of Ohio.
COUNT THREE

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the
body of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, do find and present that from on or about the 18" day of June, 2021 to on or aboutr the
19" day of January 2022, in Clinton County, Ohio, Michael S. Foster, having devised a
scheme to defraud, knowingly disseminated, transmitted, or caused to be disseminated or
transmitted by means of a wire,‘ radio, satellite, telecbmmunication, telecommunications
device, telecommunications service, or voice over internet protocol servicé, any writing, data,
sign, signal, picture, sound, or image, to wit: TEXT MESSAGES, with purpose to execute or
otherwise further the scheme to defraud, and the value of the benefit obtained by the defendant
or of the detriment to the victim or victims of the fraud is $7,500 or more but less than
$150,000, in violation of Section 2913.05(A) of the Ohio Revised Code (Telecommunications

Fraud, a felony of the third degree) and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio. |
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